
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for December 29, 2014-January 4, 2015 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between December 29, 2014-January 4, 2015 that
pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental
topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

SPECIAL NOTICE: INDUSTRY FORUM FOR RADMAC II (SNOTE) 
SOL: N6247315R0811 
DUE: 011215 
POC: Beatrice Appling, Beatrice.appling@navy.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N68711A6A/N6247315R0811/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Naval Facilities Engineering Command, Southwest (NAVFAC SW), San Diego, California, is preparing
to release a solicitation for a firm-fixed-price, indefinite-delivery, indefinite-quantity environmental multiple award
contract for Environmental Remediation of Radiological Contaminants (RADMAC II) at various locations within the
NAVFAC SW and NAVFAC Atlantic areas of responsibility. This is a competitive procurement being solicited by FULL AND
OPEN COMPETITION under NAICS Code 562910, Environmental Remediation. The purpose of this Special Notice is to
advise interested firms that NAFAC SW will be holding an Industry Forum in San Diego on January 20, 2015, prior to
the posting of the RADMAC II presolicitation synopsis and solicitation. The meeting is intended to provide prospective
offerors with an opportunity to review the Government's Draft Performance Work Statements and Draft Evaluation
Factors and offer feedback and/or ask questions prior to RFP issuance. FIRMS INTERESTED IN ATTENDING THE
INDUSTRY FORUM SHALL EMAIL NO LATER THAN JANUARY 12, 2015, the name, phone number, and email address of
attendees to Beatrice.appling@navy.mil. Due to space limitations, firms will be allowed only two attendees. Each firm
will be notified by email of the exact time, and instructions to allow entry into the government building. The industry
day will be held at 937 Harbor Drive, Building 1, 3rd floor, Nautical Room, San Diego, California 92132. Additionally,
questions shall be submitted via email on Enclosure 3 (attached to the notice at FBO.gov) no later than January 12,
2015, to allow for responses during the industry forum. The objective of RADMAC II is to obtain radiological services
for performing investigative and/or remedial actions at environmentally contaminated sites predominately at Navy and
Marine Corps installations. The presolicitation synopsis likely will be posted to the NECO website -- www.neco.navy.mil --
and to FEDBIZOPPS in March 2015. The solicitation/RFP likely will be posted to NECO and FEDBIZOPPS in April 2015.
The Contract term should be a one-year base period and four one-year option periods, for a total maximum period of
five years. The aggregate maximum dollar value of this procurement, including the base year and four one-year
options under the resulting contracts shall not exceed $240M. Task Orders awarded from this contract will range
between $500,000 and $10M. A minimum of three and a maximum of up to five contracts will be awarded to the
offerors whose proposals, conforming to the RFP, provide the Government the best overall value. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/29/14 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Southwest, Environmental
Contract Core, CODE RAQE0, 1220 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 31, 2014 
ISSUE: FBO-4785 

WATSON JOHNSON LANDFILL CAP PROJECT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912BU-15-WATSON 
DUE: 011415 
POC: Edward A. Boddie, Contracting Officer, edward.a.boddie@usace.army.mil, 215-656-6786. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-15-WATSON/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. A Market Survey is being conducted via this sources-sought notice to gain knowledge of potential
qualified Small Business firms, HUBZone, 8(a), Women-Owned, or Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business
contractors for the following proposed contract. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District, anticipates a
project for remedial action at the Watson Johnson Landfill (WJL) located at 680 East Pumping Station Road,
Quakertown, PA 18951. The remedial action at the WJL site generally includes installation of a 21.4-acre multi-layer
landfill cap. The Contractor shall be responsible for ensuring that sufficient equipment, labor, supervision, and
materials, including health and safety and quality control provisions, are supplied to execute all work activities for final
acceptance by the Government. Contract duration is approximately 18 months. The anticipated firm-fixed-price
contract will not exceed $10M. Performance and Payment bonds will be required for 100% of contract award. The
NAICS code for this project is 562910, and the size standard is $20.5 million. RESPONSES SHOULD BE SENT VIA EMAIL
BY OR BEFORE 4:30 PM ET, JANUARY 14, 2015, to Schon Zwakman [ Schon.M.Zwakman@usace.army.mil ] and Edward
A. Boddie [ Edward.A.Boddie@usace.army.mil ]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/30/14 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Philadelphia, 100 Penn Square
East, Wanamaker Bldg (RM 643), Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-3390 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 1, 2015 
ISSUE: FBO-4786 

C--INDEFINITE DELIVERY CONTRACT FOR A-E SERVICES FOR THE REGIONAL ACQUISITION ENVIRONMENTAL TOOLS,
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIVISION, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS TO PROVIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT TO MILITARY,
CIVIL, AND FEDERAL AGENCIES. (COMBINE) 
SOL: W91278-14-R-0037 
DUE: 020315 
POC: Kyle M. Rodgers, 251-690-3356, kyle.m.rodgers@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-14-R-0037/listing.html 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 29, 2014-January 4, 2015

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:Beatrice.appling@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N68711A6A/N6247315R0811/listing.html
mailto:Beatrice.appling@navy.mil
http://www.neco.navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=58646d96e7323b301235acfd64acafb3&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:edward.a.boddie@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-15-WATSON/listing.html
mailto:Schon.M.Zwakman@usace.army.mil
mailto:Edward.A.Boddie@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cdce61d82a45a9bd7e94f7fdc09794fb&_cview=0
mailto:kyle.m.rodgers@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-14-R-0037/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


NAICS: 541330. This is a combined synopsis/solicitation for commercial items prepared in accordance with the format
in Subpart 12.6, as supplemented with additional information included in this notice. This announcement constitutes
the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. A-E services are
required for an IDC to provide professional environmental engineering and service support or manage numerous
environmental initiatives for military, civil, and federal agencies. It includes engineering services to support military
and civil environmental programs for Department of Defense Headquarters; U.S. Air Force; U.S. Army; U.S. Army
Reserves; U.S. Army National Guard; U.S. Navy; U.S. Marine Corps; and Defense Logistics Agency projects; U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers federal military and civil works projects; Department of Homeland Security; National Institutes of
Health; Centers for Disease Control; U.S. Environmental Protection Agency; and other federal and state agency
projects. The contractor will be required to perform services at federal/military projects for customers of the various
Districts within South Atlantic Division. There will be three (3) POOLS established: POOL A Conservation/NEPA; POOL B
Compliance/Pollution Prevention; and POOL C Hazardous Toxic Radioactive Waste (HTRW)/Design. All firms responding
to this solicitation MUST indicate which POOL (A, B, or C), after the solicitation number in PART I, A Block 3 of form SF
330. A separate SF 330 proposal MUST be submitted for each POOL in which the firm wants consideration. To allow
time for response, ALL QUESTIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM CENTRAL TIME, JANUARY 23,
2015, VIA THE BIDDER INQUIRY PORTAL in ProjNet at http://www.projnet.org/projnet. Selection of A-E firms is not
based upon competitive bidding procedures, but rather upon the professional qualifications necessary for the
performance of the required services, in accordance with the Brooks Act FAR part 36.6. Only firms considered most
highly qualified will be awarded a contract. Multiple awards within each POOL will be made from this solicitation. The
contracts will be awarded for a term in total not to exceed five years. Work under this contract will be subject to
satisfactory negotiation of individual task orders, with the total shared capacity value for the 3 POOLs (A,B, and C) not
to exceed $250M over the 5-year life of the contract. A firm-fixed-price contract will be negotiated. A firm could be
selected to receive an award in each of the three POOLs. Rates will be negotiated for each 12-month period of the
contract. Interested Architect-Engineer firms or joint ventures having the capabilities to perform this work as a prime
contractor, may submit ONE completed, bound paper copy and one electronic PDF copy on compact disk (the
information submitted in the paper copy takes precedence over the information provided on the CD) of their SF 330
Proposal (Architect-Engineer Qualifications) for each POOL (A, B, and/or C) for which the firm wishes to be considered
to: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Mobile District, CESAM-EN-DW, ATTN: Mr. Jeffrey H. Johnson, 109 St. Joseph Street,
Mobile, AL 36602. SF 330 current edition must be used. SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM
CENTRAL TIME ON FEBRUARY 3, 2015. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/02/15 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile, P.O. Box 2288, 109 Saint
Joseph Street (zip 36602), Mobile, AL 36628-0001 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 4, 2015 
ISSUE: FBO-4789 

F--ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: TFTP-EW-990899-B 
POC: NCSCcustomer.service@gsa.gov, 1-800-488-3111. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987 
NAICS: 541620, 562112, 562920, 541380, and 562910. Notice is hereby provided that the Standing Solicitation for
Multiple Award Schedule 899 Environmental Services has been refreshed. The new solicitation number,
TFTP-EW-990899-B, Refresh #21 posted December 30, 2014, will replace solicitation number TFTP-EW-990899-B,
Refresh #20 posted April 18, 2014, and includes updated clauses and provisions. NOTICE: The GSA Multiple Award
Schedule (MAS) program has experienced a significant and sustained increase in new offers over the past several
years. Due to the large number of new offers currently in process, it may take up to 12 months or longer before an
offer is evaluated. Historically, GSA's practice was to evaluate offers in the order in which they were received. GSA now
processes offers in the manner that is determined to be most effective, considering strategic or tactical priorities,
customer requirements, available personnel resources, complexity and/or quality of the offers received, and other
factors of relevance to the MAS program. Prospective offerors are advised to read the "Read Me First" letter that
accompanies the solicitation, to complete the Readiness Assessment and Pathways to Success Training, and to read
the solicitation in its entirety prior to preparing an offer, to make a well-informed business decision as to whether
pursuing an MAS contract is the best use of your organization's time and resources. Offerors are responsible for
payment to Open Ratings, Inc. for past performance evaluation prior to submission of an offer. The Special Item
Numbers (SINs) in the solicitation include: 899-1 Environmental Consulting Services; 899-3 Environmental Training
Services; 899-5 Materials and Waste Recycling and Disposal Services; 899-7 Geographic Information Systems (GIS)
Services; 899-8 Remediation and Reclamation Services; 899-10 Ancillary Supplies and/or Services; and 899-99 New
Technology. Five NAICS Codes are listed under this solicitation: 541620 Environmental Consulting Services, 562112
Hazardous Waste Collection, 562920 Materials Recovery Facilities, 541380 Testing Laboratories, 562910 Remediation
Services. THIS SOLICITATION IS OPEN CONTINUOUSLY WITH NO CLOSING DATE. ALL RESPONSES SHALL BE
SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AS EOFFERS (http://eoffer.gsa.gov). The resultant contracts are awarded as IDIQ,
fixed-price with economic price adjustment. Contract periods commence on the Date of Award through a 5-year base
period with three 5-year option periods. The resultant contracts provide a streamlined acquisition approach for federal
agencies to obtain environmental services. GSA WILL ACCEPT MODIFICATION REQUESTS ONLY WHEN SUBMITTED
ELECTRONICALLY AS EMODS (http://eoffer.gsa.gov). Agency ordering procedures for services and further information
on the GSA Multiple Award Schedules program may be found at www.gsa.gov/schedules. For additional information
regarding current contract awards, review the Environmental Services website at www.gsa.gov/environmental or GSA
Schedules E-Library website at http://www.gsaelibrary.gsa.gov. NOTICE: GSA is in the process of transitioning to one
Multiple Award Schedule for Professional Services, which is anticipated to occur in mid to late 2015. The new Schedule
will be based on the existing platform for the Consolidated Schedule under the solicitation FCO00CORP0000C, which
includes all the Special Item Numbers contained in this solicitation. GSA requests that vendors submit offers for
professional services under the Consolidated Schedule solicitation rather than the Schedule solicitation to avoid any
potential system or administrative issues that may accompany the transition to the new schedule. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 12/30/14 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Federal Acquisition Service (FAS), Management Service Center (AQSA),
400 15th St. SW, Room 2757 (AQSA) , Auburn, WA 98001 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 1, 2015 
ISSUE: FBO-4786 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 29, 2014-January 4, 2015

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-14-R-0037/listing.html
http://www.projnet.org/projnet
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=50164d0e56dc92a8cee6ae9badfaf751&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:NCSCcustomer.service@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987
http://eoffer.gsa.gov
http://eoffer.gsa.gov
http://www.gsa.gov/schedules
http://www.gsa.gov/environmental
http://www.gsaelibrary.gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=44c9de7051e6ad45778b4917100d7987&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

